Upper School Book and Supply List 2022-2023

r School ription an rkbook Fees t illed through FACT
Freshmen - $55 (Membean, IXL, Physics Lab Notebook, Pre-AP Workbook)
Sophomores - $30 (Membean, IXL)
Juniors - $30 (Membean, IXL)
Seniors - $20 (Membean)
All students need basic school supplies such as loose-leaf notebook paper, #2 pencils (non-mechanical for testing purposes), and black ball point pens.
Calculators - Students taking advanced math classes need the Nspire CX-CAS. For Algebra 1 & 2, a TI 84 calculator is fine, but students will eventually need the
Nspire CX-CAS if planning on progressing to the AP level.

Algebra 1

Book to be supplied by school.

Algebra 2 (standard)

Algebra 2 Common Core Savvas 9780133186024 Required

Algebra 2 (honors)

Algebra 2 Common Core Savvas 9780133186024 Required

Algebra 3/Trigonometry

No textbook required

Art History AP

No textbook required



Biology Honors

Campbell Essential Biology( 7ed)

Biology AP
Campbell Biology in Focus

AP Biology (6th ed)

Calculus AP (AB and BC)

Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed)
This is preferred.

- OR-

Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)

Calculus Honors

Calculus I w/ Integrated PreCalculus

Chemistry AP

Chemistry (10th ed)

Chemistry Honors

Chemistry (hard bound)
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Simon, Dickey, Reece

Urry, et al

Goldberg

Hughes Hallett

Hughes Hallett

Taalman

Zumdahl

Pearson

9780134765037

9780134710679

9781506262093

9780470888643

9780470131596

9781429240734

9781305957732

9780132525763

Required

Required

Optional review book

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required



English 9 (Camp) Physical copies of these books are required

Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)

Othello

Sir Gawain & Green Knight
Haunting of Hill House

I Know Why the Caged Bird Sings

Membean Vocab

English 10 (Camp) Physical copies of these books are required

Things Fall Apart

Angela’s Ashes

Their Eyes Were Watching God

Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)

Macbeth
Membean Vocab
English 11
Raisin in the Sun

Membean Vocab

Upper School Book and Supply List 2022-2023

Kennedy

Shakespeare

Borroff
Jackson

Angelou

online

Achebe
McCourt
Hurston
Kennedy
Shakespeare

online

Hansberry

online

9780134586380

9780743477550

9780393930252

9780143039983

9780812980028

9780385474542

9780684842677

9780060838676

9780134586380

9780743477109

9780679755333

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required



AP English Language 11

Raisin in the Sun
Outliers
Membean Vocab
English 12

Hamlet
Doll’s House
Station 11
Passing
Fences
Doubt

Membean Vocab

AP English Literature 12
Passing

A Doll’s House

Great Gatsby

Beloved

Jane Eyre

Heart of Darkness
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Hansberry
Gladwell

online

Shakespeare
Ibsen
Mandel
Larson
Wilson
Shanley

online

Larsen
Ibsen
Fitzgerald
Morrison
Bronte

Conrad

9780679755333

9780316017930

9780199535811

9780486270623

9780804172448

9780142437278

9780452264014

9781559362764

9780142437278

9780486270623

9780684801520

9781400033416

9780141441146

9781554815531

Required

Required

Required - this edition
Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Required
Required
Required
Required
Required

Required - this edition



Wit: A Play

Membean Vocab

Environmental Science AP

Environmental Science (AP Vers)
(2nd Ed.)

Barron’s AP Env Science

ESOL

No textbook required

European History AP

Advanced Placement European History

2nd Edition

Financial Algebra

No textbook required

Edson

online

Friedland

Thorpe

AMSCO
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9780571198771

9781464108686

9781506262062

9781663639721

French 1 - 4 and AP French Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class

Required

Required

Optional review book

Required
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Geometry (standard)

Book to be supplied by the school.

Geometry (honors)

Geometry Jurgensen
Not available thru Wofford

German I

German is Fun Szecsy

German II
Deutsch Aktuell 2 6th Edition Kraft

German is Fun Szecsy
Government AP

AP US Government & Politics Crash Course Krieger

Human Geography AP

AMSCO Human Geography

Human Physiology 1 & 2

Biology of Humans (6th ed.) Goodenough

9780395977279

9780877205807

9780821952061

9780877205807

9780738608099

9781663609663

978013405443

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required - no digital copies

Required



Latin 1 and 2

Latin (7th ed)

Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)

Latin & English Dictionary
Latin 3

Thirty-eight Latin Stories
Latin (7th ed)

Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)

Latin 4

Selections from Commentarii
de Bello Gallico

Aeneid (Vintage Classic)

Vergil’s Aeneid

Latin AP

Selections from Commentarii
de Bello Gallico

Vergil’s Aeneid

Wheelock
Wheelock

Cassell’s

Groton
Wheelock

Wheelock

Caesar

Virgil

Virgil

Caesar

Virgil
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9780061997228

9780060956424

9780020133407

9780865162891

9780061997228

9780060956424

9780865167780

9780679729525

9780865167643

9780865167780

9780865167643

Required
Required

Recommended

Required
Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required
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Philosophy

No textbook required

Photography

Students are encouraged to have their own DSLR camera.

All students will need their own memory card. 16GB is the minimum size you should purchase.

Print fees may be charged throughout the semester, as needed.

Physics

Lab notebook will be distributed first days of class - billed through FACTS

Physics AP

College Physics: A Strategic Approach Knight 9780805306347
Not available thru Wofford

Pre-Calculus

No textbook required

Pre-AP World History and Geography

Ancient World History: Beck, Black, etc 9780547491134
Patterns of Interaction (2012)

Pre-AP Workbook will be distributed first days of class - billed through FACTS

Required

Required
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Psychology

Psychology (10™ ed) Meyers

AP Seminar

No textbook required

Spanish 1 - 4 and AP Spanish

Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class

Statistics AP

No textbook required

US History (Honors)

American Pageant: A History Kennedy

of the Republic
Not available thru Wofford

US History AP

Crash Course: AP US History Feldmeth, Krieger
AMSCO - AP US History Newman

2020 edition

World History

World History: Patterns of Interaction McDougal Littel

9781429261784

9780618479276

9780738612690

9781531129125

9780618690084

Required

Required

Required

Hard Copy Required - no digital copies

Required -Not available thru Wofford
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World History AP

Crash Course AP World History: Modern. Harmon 9780738612614 Required

AMSCO. Advanced Placement Edition. World History Modern 9781531129163 Required



