Upper School Subscription and Workbook Fees to be billed through FACTS

Freshmen - \$55 (Membean, IXL, Physics Lab Notebook, Pre-AP Workbook) Sophomores - \$30 (Membean, IXL) Juniors - \$30 (Membean, IXL) Seniors - \$20 (Membean)

All students need basic school supplies such as loose-leaf notebook paper, #2 pencils (non-mechanical for testing purposes), and black ball point pens.

Calculators - Students taking advanced math classes need the Nspire CX-CAS. For Algebra 1 & 2, a TI 84 calculator is fine, but students will eventually need the Nspire CX-CAS if planning on progressing to the AP level.

Algebra 1

Book to be supplied by school.

Algebra 2 (standard)

Algebra 2 Common Core	Savvas	9780133186024	Required
Algebra 2 (honors)			
Algebra 2 Common Core	Savvas	9780133186024	Required
Algebra 3/Trigonometry			
No textbook required			
Art History AP			

No textbook required

Biology Honors

Campbell Essential Biology(7ed)	Simon, Dickey, Reece	9780134765037	Required
Biology AP			
Campbell Biology in Focus	Urry, et al	9780134710679	Required
AP Biology (6th ed)	Goldberg	9781506262093	Optional review book
Calculus AP (AB and BC)			
Calculus: Single Variable (6th ed) This is preferred.	Hughes Hallett	9780470888643	Required
- OR- Calculus: Single Variable (5th ed)	Hughes Hallett	9780470131596	Required
Calculus Honors			
Calculus I w/ Integrated PreCalculus	Taalman	9781429240734	Required
Chemistry AP			
Chemistry (10th ed)	Zumdahl	9781305957732	Required
Chemistry Honors			
Chemistry (hard bound)	Pearson	9780132525763	Required

English 9 (Camp) Physical copies of these books are required

Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)	Kennedy	9780134586380	Required
Othello	Shakespeare	9780743477550	Required
Sir Gawain & Green Knight	Borroff	9780393930252	Required
Haunting of Hill House	Jackson	9780143039983	Required
I Know Why the Caged Bird Sings	Angelou	9780812980028	Required

Membean Vocab

online

English 10 (Camp) Physical copies of these books are required

Things Fall Apart	Achebe	9780385474542	Required
Angela's Ashes	McCourt	9780684842677	Required
Their Eyes Were Watching God	Hurston	9780060838676	Required
Literature: Portable Ed. (13th ed)	Kennedy	9780134586380	Required
Macbeth	Shakespeare	9780743477109	Required
Membean Vocab	online		
English 11			
Raisin in the Sun	Hansberry	9780679755333	Required
Membean Vocab	online		

AP English Language 11

Raisin in the Sun	Hansberry	9780679755333	Required
Outliers	Gladwell	9780316017930	Required
Membean Vocab	online		
English 12			
Hamlet	Shakespeare	9780199535811	Required - this edition
Doll's House	Ibsen	9780486270623	Required
Station 11	Mandel	9780804172448	Required
Passing	Larson	9780142437278	Required
Fences	Wilson	9780452264014	Required
Doubt	Shanley	9781559362764	Required
Membean Vocab	online		
AP English Literature 12			
Passing	Larsen	9780142437278	Required
A Doll's House	Ibsen	9780486270623	Required
Great Gatsby	Fitzgerald	9780684801520	Required
Beloved	Morrison	9781400033416	Required
Jane Eyre	Bronte	9780141441146	Required
Heart of Darkness	Conrad	9781554815531	Required - this edition

Wit: A Play	Edson	9780571198771	Required
Membean Vocab	online		
Environmental Science AP			
Environmental Science (AP Vers) (2nd Ed.)	Friedland	9781464108686	Required
Barron's AP Env Science	Thorpe	9781506262062	Optional review book
ESOL No textbook required			
European History AP			
Advanced Placement European History 2nd Edition	AMSCO	9781663639721	Required
Financial Algebra			
No textbook required			

French 1 - 4 and AP French Teacher will provide ordering information on the first day of class

Geometry (standard)

Book to be supplied by the school.

Geometry (honors)

Geometry Not available thru Wofford	Jurgensen	9780395977279	Required
German I German is Fun	Szecsy	9780877205807	Required
German II Deutsch Aktuell 2 6th Edition	Kraft	9780821952061	Required
German is Fun	Szecsy	9780877205807	Required
Government AP			
AP US Government & Politics Crash Cours	se Krieger	9780738608099	Required
Human Geography AP AMSCO Human Geography		9781663609663	Required - no digital copies
Human Physiology 1 & 2			
Biology of Humans (6th ed.)	Goodenough	978013405443	Required

Latin 1 and 2

Latin (7th ed)	Wheelock	9780061997228	Required
Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)	Wheelock	9780060956424	Required
Latin & English Dictionary	Cassell's	9780020133407	Recommended
Latin 3			
Thirty-eight Latin Stories	Groton	9780865162891	Required
Latin (7th ed)	Wheelock	9780061997228	Required
Latin Wkbk (3rd ed)	Wheelock	9780060956424	Required
Latin 4			
Selections from Commentarii de Bello Gallico	Caesar	9780865167780	Required
Aeneid (Vintage Classic)	Virgil	9780679729525	Required
Vergil's Aeneid	Virgil	9780865167643	Required
Latin AP			
Selections from Commentarii de Bello Gallico	Caesar	9780865167780	Required
Vergil's Aeneid	Virgil	9780865167643	Required

Philosophy

No textbook required

Photography

Students are encouraged to have their own DSLR camera.

All students will need their own memory card. 16GB is the minimum size you should purchase.

Print fees may be charged throughout the semester, as needed.

Physics

Lab notebook will be distributed first days of class - billed through FACTS

Physics AP

College Physics: A Strategic Approach Not available thru Wofford	Knight	9780805306347	Required
Pre-Calculus No textbook required			
Pre-AP World History and Geography			
Ancient World History: Patterns of Interaction (2012)	Beck, Black, etc	9780547491134	Required

Pre-AP Workbook will be distributed first days of class - billed through FACTS

Psychology			
Psychology (10 th ed)	Meyers	9781429261784	Required
AP Seminar			
No textbook required			
Spanish 1 - 4 and AP Spanish			
Teacher will provide ordering information	n on the first day of class		
Statistics AP			
No textbook required			
US History (Honors)			
American Pageant: A History of the Republic Not available thru Wofford	Kennedy	9780618479276	Required
US History AP			
Crash Course: AP US History	Feldmeth, Krieger	9780738612690	Required
AMSCO - AP US History 2020 edition	Newman	9781531129125	Hard Copy Required - no digital copies
World History			
World History: Patterns of Interaction	McDougal Littel	9780618690084	Required -Not available thru Wofford

World History AP

Crash Course AP World History: Modern.	Harmon	9780738612614	Required
AMSCO. Advanced Placement Edition. World History Mode	ern	9781531129163	Required